## Attorney Docket No. 011540 000000US

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10-02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/81/2002)	Recordation Form Cover Sheet PATENTS ONLY		U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇒ ▼	<b>V</b>	▼	<b>V V</b>	<b>V</b>
Name of conveying party(ies):	of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attache  2. Name and addres	ed original documents or copy therects of receiving party(ies)	<u>†                                      </u>
Electrochemical Technology Corporation		Name: Kin-Chui		
			ng Kay Cina	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta 3. Nature of conveyance:	ched? ☐ Yes    No.	Internal Address:		
Assignment [	☐ Merger	Street Address: 1'	751 Fortune Drive, Unit D	
Security Agreement [	☐ Change of Name	City: San Jose	State: CA ZIP:	94131
Other: Confirmation Of Pa	atent Assignment	Additional name(s) ar	nd address(es) attached? 🔲 Ye	s⊠ No
Execution Date: March 6, 2003				
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s);			
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, th	s execution date of the	application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s): See A	ttachment A	B. Patent No(s):	See Attachment A	
	Additional numbers atta	ched? 🛛 Yes 🔲 No		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be male.	correspondence	6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved	4
•	<b>=u.</b>	7 T-1-1 f /97 OSB	9.44\. 9160.00	
Name: William J. Bohler TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEN			3.41):\$ <u>160.00</u>	
Two Embarcadero Center, 8 <sup>th</sup> San Francisco, California 941		☐ Enclosed		
(415) 576-0200	11-3034	⊠ Authorize	d to be charged to deposit acco	unt
·		8. Deposit account no	umber: 20-1430	_
		(Attach duplicate copy o	f this page if paying by deposit acco	unt)
1. 1	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
William J. Bohler Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg. No. 31,487				
	number of pages including co			

Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PA 3311734 VI

**PATENT** 

REEL: 013735 FRAME: 0086

## Attachment A United States Patents and Patent Applications

Application Number	Application Date	Patent Number	Issue Date	Title
07/065,532	06/23/87	4,735,633	04/05/88	Method and System for Vapor Extraction from Gases
09/553,696	04/21/00	6,576,202	06/10/03	Highly Efficient Compact Capacitance Coupled Plasma Reactor/Generator & Method
10/418,562	04/16/03			Highly Efficient Compact Capacitance Coupled Plasma Reactor/Generator and Method
10/418,355	04/16/03			Highly Efficient Compact Capacitance Coupled Plasma Reactor/Generator and Method
			·	

**PATENT** REEL: 013735 FRAME: 0087

## CONFIRMATION OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT

TTC-PA 650-326-2422

This document confirms the assignment as of December 26, 2002 for good and sufficient consideration of the entire right, title, and interest in and to each of the U.S. Patent(s) and patent application(s) identified in Attachment A hereto by Electrochemical Technology Corporation ("Assignor"), a California corporation, as the record owner thereof, to Kin-Chung Ray Chiu ("Assignee"), an individual.

This document further confirms said assignment includes the entire right, title, and interest in and to all patents that may issue from the patent application(s) identified in Attachment A, as well as in and to all forcign counterparts (including patent, utility models and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and includes the right to claim priority from any such application as provided by the Paris Convention.

Further, this document confirms that the Assignee and his successors and assigns shall hold and enjoy said right, title, and interest as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had they not been assigned, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution. conversion, reissue, or prolongation or extension thereof.

Date:	6	///	/c	3	

Kin-Chung Ray Chiu

print name

President, Electrochemical Technology Corporation

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)	
	)	SS
COUNTY OF	)	
SANTA CLARA	Ś	

, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires: 7/16/05

PA 3309670 v1

NANCY A. PIZZO Commission # 1313545 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County fy Comm. Expires Jul 16, 2005

RECORDED: 06/13/2003

PATENT REEL: 013735 FRAME: 0088